

ITEM NO.1503  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2168/2007

THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, KARNATAKA & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD AND ORS. Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. B.V. NAGARATHNA AND HON. UJJAL BHUYAN, JJ.] )

Date : 08-07-2024 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR  
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ujjal Bhuyan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Ms.Justice B.V.Nagarathna and His Lordship.

The appeal stands allowed in terms of the signed judgment. However, there shall be no order as to costs.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)